

Davis	tudent Body vice President von	Qualen, Student Body President Owens, Executive Director
	Resolution Authoriz	ing SGA's Participation in SpringFest 2011
WHEREAS University;	s, the Student Government Associ	iation is the official student governing body for Illinois State
WHEREAS, increasing communication is a goal for the 2011-2012 Student Government Association;		
WHEREAS, SpringFest provides the Student Government Association with a great opportunity to mee constituents and share goals of the 2011-2012 administration;		
WHEREAS, this is a great opportunity for the association to meet and get to know their constituents;		
WHEREAS	S, SpringFest is Saturday, April 30	0, 2011;
WHEREAS, SpringFest will provide the Student Body Vice President the opportunity to find people to volunteer for external committees and next year's Emerging Leaders Program;		
	RE, BE IT RESOLVED, all mem attend SpringFest for a minimum	abers of the 2011-2012 Student Government Association are of one hour;
	THER RESOLVED, the Assemb n in Springfest 2011;	bly of the Student Government Association authorizes SGA'
Adopted by	the Assembly of the Student Gov	vernment Association on the day of, 2011
	o set our hands in affirmation of t vernment Association:	the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
Zach Owen	s, Student Body President	Name, President of the Assembly
	set my hand in witness and certific Government Association:	cation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of
, Secretary	of the Assembly	Vote:Y A N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP